I write to you as the lawful landlord of the premises you occupy to formally notify you of my 
decision to terminate your tenancy and evict you due to persistent failure to pay rent. 

Despite prior demand, you have failed to clear outstanding rent arrears which accrued from 
March 2025 to January 2026, amounting to a total of UGX 11,000,000 (Eleven Million Uganda 
Shillings Only), calculated at a monthly rent of UGX 1,000,000. 

You are hereby given Two (2) months’ notice, effective from 01st  January 2026, within which 
to pay the full rent arrears or vacate and hand over vacant possession of the premises on or